- UNOFFICIAL COPY
oqaEaRL T s

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

AND SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Second Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents (“Amendment”) dated as of February 4, 1994 betwesn American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not personally bul as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or
deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a Trust
Agreement dated April 12, 1985 and krown as Trust Number 64165 (the “Mortgagor”) and
Harris Trusi and Savings Bank (the “Mcrrgagee™);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has heretofore executed and delivered to the Mortgagee
that ccriain Mortgage aad Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated July 29,
1991 and recorded with the'Recorder's Office of Cook County, lilinois on August 1, 199]
as document number 91388023, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Asigument of Rents dated September 24, 1992 and recorded
with said Recorder’s Office on hentember 24, 1992 as document number 92711187,
encumbering the real property descrited ci Schedule I attached hereto (said Mortgage and
Security Agreement as so amended being 1eferred 1o herein as the “Mortgage”); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage secures the pavment of sums due under that certain
Replacement Promnssory Note of A, Epstein and 82pz International, Inc. (“Epstein”) dated
September 24, 1992 in the amount of $10,300,000 (ir:. “Epstein Note ’) and that certain
Term Loan Note of Epstein Real Estate, Inc. dated Sepiember 24, 1992 in the amount of
$2,40G,000 (the “"REI Note"); and

WHEREAS, Epstein has executed and delivered to Mortgagee (n2: certain Demand Note
dated February 4, 1994 in the face principal amount of $2,000,000 (the “Demand Note™);

and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortzaze to secure
the Demand Note in addition to the Epstein Note, the REI Note and the other iicebtedness
urrently secured thereby;

TASELILG

A -

This Documam Prepared By and
‘Afier Recording Retum To:

Lisa A. Olsen '

Chapman and Cutler -
111 West Monroe Street

Chicago, Ilincls 60603 | - 50
220.9“.01'04, | - E | 3/{“&

[550 W. Fulton}




(

!;“._

A
T

(-:T

>
al
O
O
—
<

A

400

i

1
i

UNOFF




“w UNOFF "C.L‘IA_: L COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee hereby agree that the Mortgage
shal be and hereby is amended by deleting the “WHEREAS" paragraphs and by substituting
therefor the following: . .

“WHEREAS, A. Epstein and Sons International, Inc. (“Epstein Int'l") is justly
and truly indebted to Mortgagee in the principal sum of Ten Million Three Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($10,300,000) as evidenced by that certain Replacement Promissory
Note dated September 24, 1992 and payable to the order of Mortgagee whereby
Epstein Int'l promises to pay said principal sum together with interest thereon at the
ratés rer annum described in the Credit Agreement hereinafter identified with a final
matuzity-of all principal and interest not required to be sconer paid of April 30, 1994
(such picaissory note and any and ali notes issued in renewal thereof or in
substitution Gt replacement therefor being hereinafter referred to as the “International
Note”); and

WHEREAS, the Tnternational Note has been issued under and subject to the
provisions of an Amended 2nd Restai>d Credit Agreement dated September 24, 1992
between Epstein Int’] and Moitgagee (such Amended and Restated Credit Agreement
being hereinafter referred to as-the “Credit Agreement"), and the International Note
evidences the $10,300,000 revolvias loan (the “International Loan ") made pursuant to
the Credit Agreement and the reimbursernent obligation of Epstein Int'l with respect
to letters of credit (collectively, the “Letters of Credit”) which may be issued
thereunder in the aggregate amount not o exceed $10,300,000, with each Letter of
Credit expiring no later than April 30, 1994; provided that the aggregate outstanding
amount of Letters of Credit plus the Internaisral Loan shall at no time exceed
$10,300,000; and '

" WHEREAS, Epstein Real Estate, Inc. (“Epstein Rea’ Estate”) is justly and truly
indebted to Mortgagee in the principal sum of Two Million Four Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($2,400,000) as evidenced by that certain Term loan Note dated
September 24, 1992 and payable to the order of Mortgagee wirureby Epstein Real
Estate promises to pay said principal sum no later than July 1, 1937 fogether with
interest thereon at the rates per annum described in said Term Loan Nete (such term
loan note and any and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in substitution or
replacement therefor being hereinafier referred to as the “Real Estate Note™'); it

WHEREAS, Epstein Int'l is justly and truly indebted to Mortgagee in the
principal sum of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) as evidenced by that certain
Demand Note dated February 4, 1994 and payable to the order of Mortgagee
whereby Epstein Int’] promises to pay said principal sum upon demand together with
interest thereon at the rate per annum described in said Demand Note (such
Promissory Note and any and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in substitutional
replacement therefore being referred to herein as the “Demand Note"; the
International Note, the Real Estate Note and the Demand Note being hereinafter
together referred to as the “Notes”),” '




UNOFFICIAL COPY




All of the terms, provisions, agreements and covenants contained in the Mortgage
shall siand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect except to the extent specifically

amended hereby,

No reference to this Amendment need be made in ary instrument or document at any
time referring to the Mortgage, any reference in any such instrument or document to be
deemed a reference to the Mortgage as amended hereby.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all such
counterpar’s \aken together shall be deemed to constitute one instrument,

. IN WITNE:SS WHEREOQF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this
Amendment asof inz date first above written,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGOQ, us Trustee as
Aforesaid and not Personally

ru&-' Scetary ) By 0 /M/%\/

Its Vice President

fn ‘&w bty T M. bl fha_

Type of Print Name Typ: or Print Name

(SEAL)

ATIEST:

Its

- This instrument i exeeuted by e undersipred Land Trustes, not parsanally bz, sokely as ,
- Yustee in tha axercise of the powes and aullority sonferred upon 2rd vesied In it as sueh HARRS 'FRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

f_l’mskm i Jo poprsely imdorciond end atrasd thay af of the wamranties, indemnilies, -
“teptasertalions, covanars untenakings ¢ M 2qrarmans harain mada on e pant of the

Yrirsten are urdertahon by nsoklyd uu' sapatiy a6 Trusies Brd notparconally. b petsonal / ( /
“kabibly or parsenal iosporsiily I3 assumad by ar shall of any ime be gesaned of Lo.m ey l.a

“enigecaably 2gainst the Tzstoa on eccounl of any wananly, indomnlly; representation,
‘swvenait, undarisking of sgraement of the Trusiea In this instrumant. HS (,tl J' ﬂfumM




UNOFFICIAL COPY




STATEOFILLINO!S )
) SS.
COUNTY OF _©00K

L Dorothy Thiel , 4 Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, do hereby . certify thy{ WICHAEY. WRELAN ¥igg- President of
Amencan National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a pational banking association, andAnita M. Lutuf

M7 Secretary of said national banking association, who are personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as soch _ .g1GR President and _::svanSecretary, respectively, appeared before
me this day i» person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said national banking
assoctation, as Tcustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
Secretary woon and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the seal of

said corporation, did #ifix the corporate seal of said national banking association to said
instrument, as his owi tree.and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association-as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

Gwen under my bhand and nutarizl seal, this _Z day of\it" =T, 1994,

2 rr-A J\j{;gﬁ

~Notary Pubfic
0 f‘ fh;i The
{TYPE OR FRINT NAME)

——

NOTARY PURLIC, STATE OF IlUNOlS
My Commisgion Expites 02111194

TA65HIVG




H .
= .ris
[ L. . : . ’
feok ; . . Ty v
. Ve .
1, . . :
v . N .
i
i ’h F I Pt
[CETIY »“
. . Lo
-
LT FLA 5‘-,;-,.%.-. A My ey L

il

2y

RS W




STATEOF ILLINOIS
| ) SS.

, COUN'CS’ COOK | |
JM Notary Public in and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, do hereby * certify th arris
Trust and Savings Bank, who is personally known t tp bi the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as such appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that _,_lg signed and delivered the said instrument
as own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank.

Given ruder my hand and notarial seal, this Qﬁzday of& , 1994,

O o Sehosade

- Publ
{ "OFFICIAL SEAL” TRicin M, SCHREER

"

Patricia M, Schrosder
Metary Public, State of Hinels (TYPE OR PRINI‘NAME)

_ ;mmmm‘}
(SEAEY~~~ - .

My Commission Expues

&AMA?I Q—“I’ H‘TC

. DEPT-01 831,50
. TH444é TRAM 4984 02/15/94 14119100

S478 I LF %-94-
GO0k cliTY Recapoey TS 63




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L L ""v’—"--‘\-‘--‘(-fww-,
TJAIZ ARG
wbsowiog M cioiisd
tionitl Jo slei2 ailduq yrito!
SC\BSNS 20ix3 noizzimmal ¢ 3
"‘mmwmw-w




. UN OFFICIAL C PY

9 41 45

SCHEDHLE T

. Legal Descriptien

PARCEL 1: T -

TﬂéT PART;OF_LO?_S LYING SOUTHWEST OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE IN BLOCK 12, IN
THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGD IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 14

PARCEL 2: o

THAT PART 00 LOT 9 LYING SOUTE aND WEST OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE IN BLOCK
12, IN THE Q#7GINAL TOMN OF CRICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST 07 JHE THIRD PRINCIPAL MIRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3: o
THAT PART OF LOT 9 LYING EASTERLY OF DEDICATED 70 FEET WIDE MILWAUKEE
AVENUE, ALL IN BLOCK 120 THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 1% £4:7 OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4:

AaLL THAT P4RT OF LOT 1, EUCEZT THE NORTHEERLY 12 FEET MEASURED
PERPENDICULAR;, . ALL OF LOT 2, EXCEPT TUE NORTHERLY 12 FEET MEASURED
PERPENDICULAR LYING EASTERLY OF DEDICATED 70 FETT WIDE MILWAUKEE AVENUE
AND ALL OF LOT 8 LYING EASTERLY OF DEDICAT=D 70 FEET WIDE MILWAUKEE
AVENUE, AND ALL OF LOT &4, ALL IN BLOCK 12 OF T'F CORIGINAL TOQWN OF
CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 1+. EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND ALL THAT PART QF LOTS i AND.-2. OF CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF 10T 2 OF BLOCK 12 IN 3AID ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHEICAGO LYING EASTERLY OF DEDICATED 70 FEZT WIDE MILWAU'RKEE AVENUE, ALL
THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISIOU 0T 10T 5 QF
BELOCK 12 IN SAID ORIGINAL TOLN OF CHICAGD LYING EASTERLY Z7 DEDICATED
70 FEET WIDE MILWAUKEE AVENUE AND ALL THAT PART OF LOT 1 OF .(&NAL
TRUSTEES'_SUBDIVISION QF 10T 6 OF BLOCK 12 1IN S4ID ORIGINAL TOWM-OF
CHICAGO LYING EASTERLY OF DEDICATED 70 FEET WIDE MILWAUKEE AVENTE, AND
ALL THAT PART OF THE VACATED: NORTH-SOUTH 18 FEET WIDE ALLEY LYING
BETWEEN THE AFORESAID LOTS, 'ALL IN BLOCK 12 IN SAID ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property ixiress: S50 West Fulton Street and vacant property lying northeast
of Milwaukee Avenue, all in Chicago, IL

P.I.N. No.: 17-09+304-007-0000; 17-09-304~008-0000;
17-09-303-937-0000; 17-09~303-005-0000;
17-09-303-014-0000; 17-09-303-013-0000.

IGGLILE

L 4

Ju




UNOFFICIAL COPY

94145961

T




